TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biowish Technologies Pty Limited		03/01/2012	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juventa Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 North Michigan Ave., Suite 2800	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85402642	JUVENTA TECHNOLOGIES SCIENCE FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	85454106	TRICLYST
Serial Number:	85402640	REENERGIZE
Serial Number:	85402635	REVITALIZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035726540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-572-6500

Email: denipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle L. Strong, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 17th St., Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134704-010200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle L. Strong

900225515 REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0951

85402642

Signature:	/Gayle L. Strong/
Date:	06/12/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assigment of Trademark from BWT to Juventa#page1.tif source=Assigment of Trademark from BWT to Juventa#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0952

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Biowish Technologies Pty Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia ("Assignor") owns the trademarks and service marks and applications as set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "said marks") in connection with the goods and services set forth in those applications; and

WHEREAS, Juventa Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), as a successor to the portion of applicant's business to which said marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are and will be used and which is symbolized by said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks, along with the rights to police, monitor and enforce said marks against any and all past infringements, and to sue for and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof, together with any and all further privileges throughout the world to establish use, ownership, and/or registration thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said marks in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of trademarks, service marks, and trade name rights, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to said marks, at Assignee's expense.

Assignor: Biowish Technologies Pty Limited

Its: Mesidut/CEO

Date: / March 2012

i Assignment of Trademark

DEN 97,723,945v2 2-17-12

SCHEDULE A

{	Mark	U.S. Application Serial No.
1.	JUVENTA TECHNOLOGIES	Serial No. 85402642
	SCIENCE FOR LIFE	
2.	TRICLYST	Serial No. 85454106
3.	REENERGIZE	Serial No. 85402640
4,	REVITALIZE	Serial No. 85402635

2 Assignment of Trademark

DEN 97.723,945v2 2-17-12

RECORDED: 06/12/2012

RVi

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0954